Division Vehicle Regulation & Admission
P.O. Box 777 Tel. + 31 79 345 83 02 Type-approval Department
2700 AT  Zoetermeer E-mail typeapproval@rdw.nl
The Netherlands www.rdw.nl
Tyres-road-noise-component R117-02 Sup.11 v9.01 Page 1 of 3
THE NETHERLANDS
(N E D E R L A N D)
COMMUNICATION

4.2. Traction tyre : yes/no (1)
5. Tyre structure : Radial
6. Tyre type designation :
6.1. Brand name(s)/trademark(s) of the
type of tyre : OTANI
brand
RDW_Stempel
Approval number: E4*117R02/11*07441*01
Tyres-road-noise-component R117-02 Sup.11 v9.01 Page 2 of 3
6.2. Trade description(s)/Commercial
name(s) of the type of tyre : OH-204
7. Technical service and, where
applicable, test laboratory approved for
purposes of approval or of verification
of conformity tests : IDIADA Automotive Technology, S.A.
L’Albornar, P.O. Box 20
43710 Santa Oliva (Tarragona), SPAIN
8. Performance(s) approved : sound level at (stage 1/stage 2) (1), wet adhesion
level, rolling resistance level (stage 1/stage 2) (1)
8.1. Sound level of the representative tyre size, see paragraph 2.7. of this Regulation, as per item
7. of the test report in Appendix 1 to Annex 3: 72 dB(A) at reference speed of 70/80 km/h (1).
8.2. Wet adhesion level of the representative tyre size, see paragraph 2.7. of this Regulation, as
per item 7. of the test report in the appendix to Annex 5: 1.29 (G) using the vehicle or trailer
method (1).
8.3. Rolling resistance level of the representative tyre size, see paragraph 2.7. of this Regulation,
as per item 7. of the test report in Appendix 1 to Annex 6: 6.22 N/kN.
8.4. Snow grip level of the representative tyre size, see paragraph 2.7. of Regulation No. 117, as
per item 7. of the test report in the appendix (4) to Annex 7: N/A (Snow grip index) using the
brake on snow method (1), spin traction method (1) or acceleration method (1).
9. Number of report issued by that service : Technical report CV20120929, Noise test report
CV15060080, Wet grip test report CV20120914,
Rolling Resistance test report CV19100677
10. Date of report issued by that service : Technical report 01/03/2021, Noise test
26/06/2015, Wet grip test 01/04/2015, Rolling
Resistance test 25/10/2019
11. Reason(s) of extension (if applicable) : Update approved performances from S2R1 to
S2WR2
12. Any remarks : Upgrade from supplement 06 to supplement 11
13. Place : Zoetermeer
14. Date :
15. Signature :
16. Annexed to this communication are        :
16.1. A list of documents in the approval file deposited at the Type Approval Authorities having
delivered the approval and which can be obtained upon request (5).
clementr
Handtekening
brand
Getypte tekst
08 March 2021
Approval number: E4*117R02/11*07441*01
Tyres-road-noise-component R117-02 Sup.11 v9.01 Page 3 of 3

regard to their sound emissions, rolling resistance and to adhesion performance on wet surfaces (wet adhesion).
1. Brand name(s)/trademark(s), trade description(s)/commercial name(s): OTANI
2. Tyre type designation by manufacturer : OH-204
  3. Manufacture, s name and address              : 1. Otani Tire Co., Ltd.
  55 Mu 7, Klongmai,Samphran, Nakhon Pathom,
  73110, Thailand.
                                                                                                                    2. Otani Radial Co., Ltd.
                                                                                                               96 Mu 3, Rimkhlongbanrai Road, Bangkeaw,
           Nakhon Chai Si. Nakhon Pathom, 73120, Thailand.
  4. If applicable name and address of   :  Not applicable
       Manufacturer,s representative
  5. Tyre category    : C1 / C2 / C3
  6. Category of use    : Snow
  7. Structure     : diagonal (bias-ply)/Radial
  8. Traction tyre     :  Yes/No
  9. Submitted for approval on (date)  :  Feb 22, 2021
 We here with declare that we have not applied and will not apply for any approval with another contracting
party of ECE for the same type of product.
MANUFACTURER, S STAMP
        Signature:
        Name: Boonmee Jitrjai
THIS APPLICATION IS ACCOMPANIED BY:
                 Application form, relating to ECE approve for a pneumatic tyre pursuant Regulation Number 117 with
regard to their sound emissions, rolling resistance and to adhesion performance on wet surfaces (wet adhesion).
- A drawing of tyre side wall, Tread and dimension cross section.
C
V
20
12
09
29
List of Tyre designation sizes
Brand name or Trade mark: OTANI
Tread pattern: OH-204
No. Tyre size PR load Speed Approval Number
1 265/70R19.5  18 143/141 J E11 0013095
The worst case for Rolling sound emission test:
TEST SIZE      : 265/70R19.5 18PR 143/141 J
Because of       : Biggest section width
      Lowest aspect ratio
      Biggest rim size
The worst case for Wet adhesion level test：
TEST SIZE      : 265/70R19.5 18PR 143/141 J
Because of       : Meets the extra ten per cent (10%) or more above the required value
The worst case for Rolling resistance test:
TEST SIZE         : 265/70R19.5 18PR 143/141 J
Because of          : Lowest load index
C
V
20
12
09
29
A (inch/mm) B (mm) C (mm) D (mm) E (mm) 
7.50/191 258 215 870 14
 TITLE 265/70R19.5  OH-204  18PR
 CHEK./APPV D  MR. WITTAYA C.  SIGNATURE : WC
 REMARK :
 DRAWN BY.  MR. SAHARAT K.  SIGNATURE : SK
 DATE 18 Dec. 2020  REVISION : 01
No ITEM DESCRIPTION
HEIGHT (mm)
1  TREAD MARK  OTANI 42
2  LOGO  OTANI LOGO 42
3  PATTERN  OH-204 40
4  TYRE SIZE  265/70R19.5 24
5  PLY RATING / LOAD RANGE  18 P.R. / LOAD RANGE / J 10 / 6 / 7
6  MAX.LOAD / TREAD / SIDEWALL
 MAX.LOAD SINGLE 2725 kg (6010 lbs) AT 860 kPa (125 psi) COLD.
3.5
 MAX.LOAD DUAL 2575 kg (5680 lbs) AT 860 kPa (125 psi) COLD.
3.5
 5/1 3.5